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METHODOLOGY

* Weekly tracking survey of a
representative sample of adult American
travelers in each of four U.S. regions

* Designed to track traveler sentiment and
generate insights into when tourism
businesses can expect demand to return
and from whom

* Week 45 data (fielded February 5-7) will
be presented today

* 1,200+ fully completed surveys collected
each wave

* Confidence interval of +/- 2.8%

* Data is weighted to reflect the actual
population of each region







Feb 6

Mar 1

(] )

US DAILY DEATHS. 7-DAY AVERAGE LINE

WORLD / COUNTRIES / UNITED STATES

Last updated Februsmry 07, 2021, 02:24 GMT

B= United States

4,500

Feb 6
2,983 deaths

= = = € g9od

8¢ uer

= — 0,0, HE["

= 9} uepr

0l uer

4,000

¥ uer

62220

3,500

Coronavirus Cases

3,000

€222Q

L1 98Q

L 28d

§°2Q
62 AON

—— 07 AON|
Ll AON
LL AON
G AON
0¢ PO
———— $Z PO
8L PO
~— 7L PO
=== (g dag
yz deg
g8} dag
7| dag
= 9deg
=== gz bny
——— gl bny
¢l Bny
L By
| Bny
9z Ine
0z Ine
vl I
=8I
=—FAU)
———— gzunp
=== pz unr
== p| unp
g unp
= Z une
— 1Z e
S — L2 am_)_
gL Aew
6 Aew

¢ ke

LZ Jdy

1Z Jdy

27,519,636

Gl Jdv

6 Jdy

2,500
2,000

€ Jdy
8z Jen
2z Jen
9l Jen
0L Jen
vew
(=)

1,500
1,000
500

Recovered
17,268,517

Deaths
473,528

. The COVID
Tracking Project



Ehe New York Times

Virus Variant First Found in Britain Now

Spreading Rapidly in U.S.

A new study bolsters the prediction by the Centers for Disease
Control and Prevention that the so-called B.1.1.7 variant will
dominate Covid-19 cases by March.

People wait to receive a Covid-19 vaccine at a temporary vaccination hub set up at the Colchester
Community Stadium in Colchester, Essex, south east England on February 6, 2021. Daniel Leal-

Olivas/Agence France-Presse — Getty Images



REUTERS

Do states and cities 'need’ Biden's $350 billion

in direct COVID-19 relief? It depends where 5?‘3 .million dose? ?f COVID.'!Q VCENN.
you're asking distributed, 39 million administered: U.S. CDC
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{Reuters) - The U,S. Centers for Disease Control and Prevention said it had distnbuted
59,304 600 doses of COVID-1¢ vaccines in the United States and that 36,037,964 doses
had been administered as of Saturday moming.

WASHINGTON — One year ago this week Toledo, Chio, collected more income tax
revenue than at any point in the city’s 188-year history,

O Spencer Platt, Gety Irmages  NEW YORK NEW YORK - Nearly empty train cars make up o degarting passenger train from Grand Centra
Terménal two days bafore the Chrstrmas holiday on December 23, 2020 i0 New York Gty Grand Central Termmal, ane of Manbattan )
the no biniest train statiom, =aw tle of the usual holiday nsh as peogie canceled trivel plans due to the COVID-19 pandernic
[ Ad | Businesses closed in the working-class Midwest city of & Reuters/MIKE BLAKE  Fermwarkees are voccimated for the coronavins disease (COVID-13 in Caifomia
275,000 people, unemployment spiked, income : : . i » ; =
' s P pd' P P ; The tallies are for both Moderna and Pfizer/BioNTech, vaccines as of 6:00 am. ET on
o dropped — and the city's pnmary source o _ :
= PPe e Ciy S pnmary Saturday, the agency said.
revenue cratered.
BT 2 faen 15,000 Bones Polats she D WaP— : According to its tally posted on Friday, the agency had administered 36,819,212 doses of
ualitying purchases - Cit tart the day smarter. Get a news you need in : : ,
Y : y the vaccines and distnbuted 58,380,300 doses.
~ your inbox each morning.
R G e e 5 e o . = The agency said 30,250,964 people had received 1 or more doses, while 8,317,180 people
e e el [ Down $15 million in income tax collections from the sl ittt dd "
: , : . 1ad gotten the second dose as of Saturday,
record high — an 8% decline — the City of Toledo g ’
dipped into its reserves. The city furloughed more A total of 4,628,962 doses of vaccine have been administered in long-term care facilities
than 300 government employees, postponed the agency said.

maintenance on vehicle fleets, delayed street paving and pothole repairs and canceled an
incoming class of firefighters. (Reporting by Derek Francis in Bengaluru; Editing by Dan Grebler)



Our Vaccine Rollout Has an Inequality
Problem

newrepublic.com - Melody Schreiber

The furor around D.C.'s vaccine prioritization shows how
hard it is to get this vaccine to those who need it most.
When Washington, D.C., announced ...

Black Americans lagging behind in
COVID-19 vaccinations, data shows

ABC News - Arielle Mitropoulos
ABC News analyzed vaccination data broken down by

demographic in 15 states. When Rev. Miniard Culpepper,
the senior pastor of Pleasant Hill Missionary ...

Exclusive: indigenous Americans dying
from Covid at twice the rate of white
Americans

Guardian US - Nina Lakhani

Covid is Kkilling Native Americans at a faster rate than any
other community in the United States, shocking new
figures reveal. American Indians and Alaskan Natives are
dying at almost twice the rate of...
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Kroger to pay workers $100 if they get the
Covid-19 vaccine

My Dlavid Wilkams CNN -8 Irs a0C () ’

1]

Kroger has joined a growing list of large US grocery store chains offenng incentives for
workers to get the Cowvid-19 vaccine.

The company announced that its associates would get 3 one-time $100 payment if they
show proof that they've received the full manufacturer-recommended doses of a Covid-19
vaccine, Workers that can't get the vaccine for health or religious reasons can get the
payment if they take an educational health and safety course, the company said in 3 news
release,

=3 "We know that the most effective defense against this
pandemic comes in the form of the COVID-19 vacaine
and the continuation of the rigorous safety
precautions we've established across our stores,
manufacturing facilities and supply chain," said Dr.
Marc Watkins, Kroger's chief medical officer in the
statement. "We are strongly encouraging all
SRS customers and associates to receive the vacdne to
“ for " o curb the spread of COVID-19, and we'll do all we can
o to ensure they have access as soon as It's available.”







PERSONAL HEALTH CONCERNS

Question: Thinking about the

current coronavirus situation,
in general, HOW CONCERNED

ARE YOU PERSONALLY about

contracting the virus? (Please
answer using the scale below)

(Base: Wave 48 data. All respondents,
1,209 completed surveys. Data collected
February 5-7, 2021)
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HEALTH CONCERNS (FAMILY & FRIENDS)

40% 76.4%

Question: Thinking about the 76.3 0/0 Last week

current coronavirus situation, in

general, how concerned are you R — A e
about your FRIENDS OR FAMILY

30%
contracting the virus? (Please
answer using the scale below)
20%
17.7%
(Base: Wave 48 data. All respondents,
12.3%
1,209 completed surveys. Data collected 10.7% 10.6%
February 5-7, 2021) 10%
7.3%
587 2.9% 2.9%
- ] 20/ | o . o 2.] %
. (o]
O - Not at 1 2 3 4 5 - Neutral 6 4 8 Q 10 -
all — Neither Extremely
concerned Concerned concerned
nor
unconcerned
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CONCERNS ABOUT PERSONAL FINANCES

40%
Question: Thinking about the

current coronavirus situation,
how concerned are you about the
impact it may have on your
PERSONAL FINANCES? (Please

answer using the scale below)

30%

20%

(Base: Wave 48 data. All respondents,

1,209 completed surveys. Data collected

February 5-7, 2021) 10% 9.6%

2.2%

]

0%
O - Not at all
concerned
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CONCERNS ABOUT NATIONAL ECONOMY

[ ] [ ] [} 40%
Question: Thinking about the
current coronavirus situation,
how concerned are you about the
impact it may have on the
30%
NATIONAL ECONOMY?
20%
(Base: Wave 48 data. All respondents,
1,209 completed surveys. Data collected
February 5-7, 2021) 10%

1.4% 1.5% 1.5%

0.6%
oy . m mn
2 3

O - Not at 1
all
concerned

4
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NATIONAL ANXIETY MAP:

HIGH CONCERNS ABOUT COVID-19’S IMPACT
AS OF FEBRUARY 7, 2021

NATIONAL 9 PERSONAL HEALTH OF | PERSONAL
ECONOMY FINANCES FRIENDS & FAMILY HEALTH

(AVERAGE SCORE ON AN 11-POINT SCALE)
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QUESTION: THINKING ABOUT THE CURRENT CORONAVIRUS SITUATION, HOW CONCERNED ARE YOU
ABOUT THE IMPACT IT MAY HAVE ON THE/YOUR ?

(Base: Waves 1-48. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238,1,208, 1,204, 1,200,

1,212 , 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, . .

1,207, 1,250, 1,225,1,205, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204,1,203 ; 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, DeStlnatlon ¢ A Nnd lyStS
1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209 and 1,209 completed surveys.) DO YOUR RESEARCH



PERCEIVED SAFETY OF TRAVEL ACTIVITIES (WAVE 48)

Top 2-Box Score: Percent Selecting Each as
“Somewhat Unsafe” or “Very Unsafe”

Question: At this
moment, how safe would , T
Traveling on a cruise line

you feel d°|ng each type Traveling outside the United States

of travel activity? Traveling by[bus or motor coach on a group tour
Sporting events - Large venue

Intercity bus travel

Attending a conference or convention
Go to a casino
Attending a performance

(Base: Wave 48 data. All Train travel (intercity travel - e.g., AMTRAK)

respondents, 1,209 completed surveys. Sporting events - Small venue
Traveling on a commercial airline
Traveling in a taxi/Uber/Lyft
Traveling for business reasons

Data collected February 5-7, 2021)

Visiting a museum or other indoor attraction
Staying in an Airbnb or home rental

Visiting an amusement park or other outdoor attractions

Dining in o restaurant | 42.3%]

Visiting an observation deck |GG 39.2% I
Staying in a hotel | 38.4% :
Visiting friends and relatives || NN 32.3% I
Going shopping NG 26.9% 1 50.5%
Taking a road trip | 21.4% I
Non-team outdoor recreation |G 19.0% :
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Destination ¢ Analysts
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PERCEIVED SAFETY OF TRAVEL ACTIVITIES (WAVES 1-48 COMPARISON)

Question: At this % Somewhat unsafe or Very unsafe (AVERAGE SCORE FOR ALL ACTIVITES TESTED)
moment, 750/,

how safe would

you feel doing each Decreasing

type of travel 7% Increasing Safety

YP. . Safety Concerns
activity? Concerns

65%

(Base: Waves 1-48. All respondents,  60%
1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 57.8%
1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204,
1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257,
1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231,
1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206,
1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 50.5%
1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 50% -

1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204,

1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 49.2%

1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 45%

1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225,

1,205, 1,206, 1,209 and 1,209

completed surveys.)

55%

40%
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COMFORT ENJOYING HOME COMMUNITY

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: | still feel comfortable going out in my community to restaurants, local attractions and undertaking local activities.

Agree, 26.2%

42.1%

-

Neutral (neither
agree nor

disagree), 25.3%

Strongly
agree, 16.0%

Strongly

disagree, 13.8% Disagree,

18.8%

(Base: Waves 1-48. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208,
1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213,
1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205,
1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206,
1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209 and 1,209 completed surveys.)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Historical data

emAgree or Strongly agree  smDisagree or Strongly disagree

70%
60%
50.8%
50% 46.1%
42.1%
40% ‘ ‘
30% 32.6%

20%  22.4%

10%
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EXPECTATIONS FOR THE CORONAVIRUS OUTBREAK

Question: In the NEXT -

MONTH, how (if at all) do you

expect the severity of
the coronavirus situation in

27.0%

5.6%

Get much worse

S e

the United Get worse
States to change? (Select one)

21.4%

|
\

Neither worsen nor get

In the next month the better 35.2%

coronavirus situation will

Get better

37.9%

S T

(Base: Wave 48 data. All respondents, 1,209
completed surveys. Data collected February 5-7, Get much better 6.9%
2021)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Destination ¢ Analysts
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EXPECTATIONS FOR THE CORONAVIRUS OUTBREAK (WAVES 1-48)

Question: In the NEXT o

MONTH, how (if at o “Worse” of
all) do you expect 7 “Much worse”
the severity of 60% O1:5%

the coronavirus situatio

n in the United S0%

States to change? Record high!

40% o - Jf - = -\ 3_7.9%
In the next month the 200 Record low!
coronavirus situation D T T T T -2-7.0%
will 20%

0 /
10% ‘““Better” or
“Much better”’
0%

IR PSRN S I I SN SN Y S NP N o, IO BN SN B I A BN B SIS I ST (RPN N NI I 1

Y ,-LO' qj\ Q \0'. \’\ ,_\\"pb‘ LN rfl«' (19' @ W ) Nl (i\’ qu & AN WY qf)' ot SUERN o rL’b’ QO <

DO g 9
S RN -SSR AN A o
Wt @AY L v

6 > O 4
NI S

>’ ’ 4 4
NV P (1’6 OC\ A

LIS LS

\ , . . .

o
&t

XX R QD e 2 YWd & & A @ TR e SR SN Y o i T O SR LUK Gt G SRR 4 A A
&S & &S &K AR RS AR LI - MRS PR LN N Ve e . SIS S Ve - RS NN NS RV P Ve AN AN R I S P R PN B A\
NUANSANS L ol o WO W R R \o\* v ?*’Q \>~°Q ?*‘)g O & (& & O o® Od\o Oc’}o o® 904 & & & & & & & ¥ N \o“\) \o°° \o°° «°

5eQ %QQ %QQ RN ‘;o“‘ Qe,c' % %

Destination ¢Ana lysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH



TRAVEL STATE-OF-MIND

Question: When it comes to getting back out and traveling again,
which best describes your current state of mind? (Select one)

13.7%

I'm already traveling

I'm ready to travel,
with no hesitations

14.9%

I'm ready to travel,
but feel some
hesitation

| need a little more

time to be ready to 23.7%
travel
| need a lot more time 19.50,

to be ready to travel

0% 10% 20%  30%

Destination ¢Ana lysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH

- 56.8%

28.2% —

Historical data

e=Ready to travel =mNot ready to travel
70%

65%

% 57.89
607 /o 56.8%

55%

50% ‘
50.0%}

45%

ook 43.2%

35%

30%



TRAVELING MORE LATELY

How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Statement: It seems that people in my personal network are traveling more lately.

Historical data

Agree,
28.2 % 18.7% ==Agree or Strongly agree = ==Disagree or Strongly disagree
fv Neutral 60%
(neither 50.9%
St | agree nor 50%
rorng Y disagree), 39.0%
050, 32.8% 407
. o
30%
MQ%
20%
Strongly 20.1%
disagree, 12.9% 10%
Disagree, 0%
26.1% Oct 30-Nov 1 Feb 5-7

Destination ¢Analy5ts (Base: Wave 34 & 48 data. All respondents, 1,203 & 1,209 completed surveys.)

00 YOUR RESEARCH



CONFIDENCE IN ABILITY TO TRAVEL SAFELY

Question: How confident are you that you can travel safely in the current environment?

Historical data

Somewhat confident,

o
28.5% e=Confident or Very confident ==\ ot very confident or Not at all confident
Not very 60%
confident,
27.2% 55%
50%
45%
40% 42.7%
Confident, ) 36.9%
15.5% 397
Not at all confident, 30%
Very 15.5%
confident, 25%
13.3%
20%
5% Q0 b DD O AN D PN DY O A 0 d N A
4% > N o 0 \ N a9 A 2 \ \ Y
(1;\ (lfb 5@Q b‘ .\\ \Q) rlf) O&\ &\q »\b (1:5 3 04 O ec o \\ .\Q) rlf.)(} o(\\ (\% \6 qfl/q, qu ? 0\06
V“\)Q’ ?“OQ) (X2 cJGQ cDOQ O ¢ Oe'\ \“50 Q@ 000 0@ \O \0(\ \0 \O(\
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EXCITEMENT TO TRAVEL NOW

10 - Extremely excited

P ————

]
'

17.3%

Question: Imagine that a good friend (or 0
close family member) asks you to take a

weekend getaway with them sometime in 8
the next month.

5.6%

12.0%

10.5%

How excited would you be to go? (Assume
the getaway is to a place you want to visit) 6

8.0%

1
1

5 - Neutral — Neither excited nor unexcited

13.9%

w

(Base: Wave 48 data. All respondents, 1,209 completed 5.2%

surveys. Data collected February 5-7, 2021)
5.9%

! -3.1%

O - Not at all excited 15.3%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%
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EXCITEMENT TO TRAVEL RIGHT NOW
MARCH 13, 2020 — FEBRUARY 7, 2021

EXCITED TO TRAVEL RIGHT NOW (AVERAGE SCORE ON AN 11-POINT SCALE)
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QUESTION: IMAGINE THAT A GOOD FRIEND (OR CLOSE FAMILY MEMBER) ASKS YOU TO TAKE A WEEKEND
GETAWAY WITH THEM SOMETIME IN THE NEXT MONTH. HOW EXCITED WOULD YOU BE TO GO? (ASSUME THE
GETAWAY IS TO A PLACE YOU WANT TO VISIT)

(Base: Waves 1-48. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216,1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200,

1,212 ; 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214,1,205; 1,231, 1,365, 1,213; 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, . .

1,207, 1,250, 1,225,1,205, 1,200,:1,205; 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203 , 1,203;1,205; 1,206, 1,205, DeStInatlon ¢ An d lYStS
1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209 and 1,209 completed surveys.) D0 YOUR RESEARCH



OPENNESS TO TRAVEL INSPIRATION

10 - Extremely excited

Question: At this moment, how excited 17.8%

3
|
[ ] [ ] [ N J I

are you in learning about new, exciting o ., i 57 o%
travel experiences or destinations to visit? o !
|
|
8 12.4% >
|
(Base: Wave 48 data. All respondents, 1,209 completed / _ 11.4% |
|
surveys. Data collected February 5-7, 2021) 4 i
1

8.3%

i
\

5 - Neutral — Neither excited nor

unexcited 19.2%
4 2.5%
3 3.8%
z 3.9%
T 5%
O - Not at all excited 12.2%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

Destination ¢ Analysts
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OPENNESS TO TRAVEL INSPIRATION
MARCH 13, 2020 — FEBRUARY 7, 2021

OPEN TO TRAVEL INSPIRATION (AVERAGE SCORE ON AN 11-POINT SCALE)

8.0

7.0

6.0
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QUESTION: AT THIS MOMENT, HOW INTERESTED ARE YOU IN LEARNING ABOUT NEW, EXCITING TRAVEL
EXPERIENCES OR DESTINATIONS TO VISIT?

(Base: Waves 1-48. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238,1,208, 1,204, 1,200,

1,212 ; 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214,1,205; 1,231, 1,365, 1,213; 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, . .

1,207, 1,250, 1,225,1,205, 1,200,:1,205; 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203 , 1,203;1,205; 1,206, 1,205, DeStInatlon ¢ An d '.YStS
1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209 and 1,209 completed surveys.) D0 YOUR RESEARCH



LOSS OF INTEREST IN TRAVEL

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: | have lost my interest in/taste for traveling for the time being.

Agree, 26.4%

r'

Strongly
agree, 19.5%

Neutral (neither

agree nor

disagree),
21.5%

45.9%

Disagree, 19.1%

Strongly disagree
13.4%

(Base: Waves 20, 28-48 data. All respondents, 1,206, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203,
1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206,
1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209 and 1,209 completed

surveys.)

Destination ¢Ana lysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH

Historical data

==Agree or Strongly Agree = ==Disagree or Strongly Disagree
60%

49.5%

50%
m%

40%

32.5%
30%
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TRAVEL GUILT

How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: | would feel guilty traveling right now.

Agree, 27.3%

48.6%

Neutral (neither
agree nor
disagree),

Strongly 03 90
. o

agree, 21.2%

Disagree, 16.2%
Strongly disagree, J ’

12.0%

(Base: Waves 36-48 data. All respondents, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204,
1,206, 1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209 and 1,209

completed surveys.)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Historical data

==Agree or Strongly Agree = ==Disagree or Strongly Disagree

70%

60% 53.2%

50% 46.80/0M%
40%

10%
0%
1) 0 q o) o) Q A Y Q 1 I \ 1
SO A LA ST LA S SRR G
N Y Y Q% o n s \© & N v v <©
eo eo _\;o 08 Qe O@ b \0(\ \0(\ \0(\



DISCOUNTS AND PRICE CUTS

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: The coronavirus has led many travel providers to cut their prices. These discounts and price cuts (airline, hotel, etc.) make me more
interested in traveling in the NEXT THREE (3) MONTHS.

Historical data
Agree, 29.5%

emAgree or Strongly agree  =smDisagree or Strongly disagree

O 50%
40.7 / Neutral (neither
agree nor 45%
disagree),
o
Strongly 29.7% i
agree, 11.3% 40%  38.4% 40.7%
4
o 2 ¢ ¢
33.7% .
Strongly disagre 30% 29.6%
12.5% :
Disagree,
17.1% 25%
(Base: Waves 1-48. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208 20%
° - ° /4 / V4 / V4 / V4 V4 /7 V4 V4 V4 /7 V4 / 6 ,(3 q :b /‘ \ b‘ (b (L b 9 rb ,b 0 ,b‘ Q) \ 6 q (5 /\ 0 b‘ :‘
1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, A S R IR A R A LR B PN SN R R R A W
1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205, & WS Wt o (¢ ¢ 3 T TR aiea OO e R
1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206, w O

1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209 and 1,209 completed surveys.)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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FEELINGS SEEING AN AD PROMOTING TOURISM TO COMMUNITY

Question: How would you feel if you saw an advertisement today promoting
your community as a place for tourists to come visit when it is safe?

4 0 o 9 % ; Historical data
J\A 23.0%

Very happy, esHappy or Very happy  =sUnhappy or Very unhappy

17.99
7.9% 50%
45% 41.7%
40.9%
Very unhappy 40%
11.3% 36.2%
Nevutral
317% 35% 33,19 ‘ :
O
30%
Unhappy,
16.2% 25% 27.5%
20%
(Base: Waves 7-9, 12-13 and 16-48. All respondents, 1,198 1,199, 1,250, 1,203, A AN 4D b ,\9 N o Q M > \ 5 q % 1 0 > A
BV S ST Vel SO S, \C A S A, LN R LA
1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, T TN P e W e N 8 A Y (e
1,205, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, SOEEN R R » *° O Oo\'b A S A v b

1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209 and
1,209 completed surveys.)
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Weekly Scorecard: The Bad

Perceived safety of
travel experiences




Weekly Scorecard: The Good




RECALL OF DESTINATION ADVERTISING IN THE PAST MONTH

Question: Do you recall seeing any specific advertisements for any travel destinations in the past month?

February 5-7 Historical Data
% YES
45%
Yes, 39.0% 40% 39.0%
350
& 31.1%
No, 61.0% 30% 26.6%
25% 21.9%
20% 1 7.8(y0
15%
10%
5%
0%

May 8-10 June 26-28 Oct 9-11 Dec 11-13 Feb 5-7
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LIFESTYLE PRIORITIES (NEXT 6 MONTHS)

Question: Tell us about your lifestyle
priorities in the next six months.

However you personally define
each, use the scale provided to

indicate how you will prioritize these
in the next SIX (6) MONTHS.

(Base: Wave 48 data. All respondents, 1,209
completed surveys. Data collected February 5-7,

2021)

Destination ¢ Analysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH

Staying safe from infection

Finding joy or happiness

Emotional well-being
Relaxation

Escape from stress
Physical fitness
Healing and recovery
Making money

Escape from boredom
Connecting with others
Connect with nature
Have new experiences

Learning /education

o
N

% Essential priority or High priority

20%

76.0%
69.9%
69.2%
66.3%
61.5%
52.1%
48.7%
48.4%
46.7%
46.6%
46.4%
44.0%
36.1%
40% 60% 80%

100%



PRIORITIZING “NEW EXPERIENCES” (NEXT 6 MONTHS)

Question: Tell us about your lifestyle
priorities in the next six months.

However you personally define
each, use the scale provided to

indicate how you will prioritize these
in the next SIX (6) MONTHS.

(Base: Wave 48 data. All respondents, 1,209
completed surveys. Data collected February 5-7,
2021)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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50%

45%

40%

35%

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

37.6%

April 24-26

% Essential priority or High priority

34.1%

May 29-31

38.5%

Aug 7-9

41.4%

I 35.8%

Sep 18-20 Oct 30-Nov 1

44.0%

Feb 5-7



DAILY STRESS LEVELS

Question: Thinking about the last 10 - Severe, frequent stress 7.1%

month, please rate your average
level of daily stress from 1 - 10.

9

6.6%

12.2% @

8
(Base: Wave 48 data. All respondents, 1,209
completed surveys. Data collected February 5-7, 7 11.1%
2021)

6 9.9%

23.9%

5 - Moderate, occasional stress

4 7.2%

3

8.9%

2

7.0%

6.2%

1 - No stress

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

Destination ¢ Analysts
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FEELINGS DURING THE LAST MONTH

Question: Please tell us about how

you have been feeling DURING THE
LAST MONTH .

Using the scale below, tell us how
often you felt each?

(Base: Wave 48 data. All respondents, 1,209
completed surveys. Data collected February 5-7,
2021)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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I've felt happy

I've felt calm or relaxed

I've felt content or satisfied

I've felt grounded, centered or stable

I've been worrying about the Coronavirus

I've felt engaged and curious

I've felt like | want to get far away from where I'm at
I've felt tired or worn out

I've felt full of energy

I've felt bored

I've felt like getting as far away from home as possible
I've felt easily upset or overly sensitive

I've felt agitated or restless

I've felt sad or disappointed

I've felt lonely

| keep myself up at night worried /stressing out

I've had a persistent feeling of loneliness _ 20.0%

% Most of the time or Often

0%

20%

40%

60%



FEELINGS DURING THE LAST MONTH

Absolute Change from Nov 1t

Question: Please tell us about how

you have been feeling DURING THE I've felt like | want to get far away from where I'm ot || 8.2%
LAST MONTH . I've felt like getting as far away from home as possible | IEGTEEEEENENEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE 7.4
| keep myself up at night worried/stressing out || IEGTNNEGTEEENGEGEGEGEGEGEGEGEEEE 5.6%
Using the scale below, tell us how I've felt happy T 5.0%
often you felt each? I've had a persistent feeling of loneliness | EEGTENENENENENEEEEEE £.9%

I've felt full of energy |GGG £.0%
I've felt lonely NN 3.8%o
(Base: Wave 48 data. All respondents, 1,209

| . itive [N 3.S°
completed surveys. Data collected February 5-7, I've felt easily upset or overly sensitive 3.8%
2021) I've felt bored [N 3.4

I've been worrying about the Coronavirus |GG 2.5%
I've felt content or satisfied |GG 2.1%

I've felt engaged and curious |G 2.0%
I've felt agitated or restless [N 1.3%

I've felt tired or worn out [ 1.1%
I've felt sad or disappointed [ 0.1%

-0.6% Il ' ve felt calm or relaxed
-0.6% [ I've felt grounded, centered or stable

-1.0% 0.0% 1.0% 2.0% 3.0% 4.0% 5.0% 6.0% 7.0% 8.0% 9.0%

Destination ¢ Analysts
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“BURN—OUT” IN THE PAST MONTH

I
I
J

Question: Thinking about the 10 - Always - | feel burned out all the time 6.3%
last month, (using a 11-point
scale) please tell us how often 9 4.2%

you have felt symptoms of

'-------

being "burned out” (i.e., a state 8 8.4% — 48 4%
° i o
of en.mhonal, me.nial, and often 7 6.7% :
physical exhaustion brought on i
by prolonged or repeated 6 5.2% i
stress). I
5 - About half the time 17.6% i
4 8.4%
(Base: Wave 48 data. All respondents, 1,209 3 10.5%
completed surveys. Data collected February 5- .
7, 2021
) 2 10.9%
] 5.3%

16.6%

O - Never - | have no such symptoms

0% 10% 20%

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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““CABIN FEVER” IN THE PAST MONTH

I
I
J

10 - Always - | seem to have constant cabin fever -4.9%
Question: Thinking about the

last month, (using a 11-point ? . 3.7%
scale) please tell us how often

’-------

you have felt "cabin fever" ) - ?.6% — 53 1 0/
(i.e., irritability and 7 10.1% o 0
restlessness from living in - C

isolation or a confined area 6 4.5%

for a prolonged time).

5 - About half the time 20.3%

1
1
\

4

7.4%
(Base: Wave 48 data. All respondents,

1,209 completed surveys. Data collected 3

o)
February 5-7, 2021) 10.3%

2 10.2%

] 5.2%

13.8%

O - Never - lI've felt no cabin fever

0% 10% 20% 30%

Destination ¢Ana lysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH
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Who has cab



WHO HAS CABIN FEVER?

Generation Region
(Top 5 Box Score- More than half the time) (Top 5 Box Score- More than half the time)
45% 45%
40% —_— 38.2% 407 36.9%
359, 35% 33.8%
31.1% 31.3%
30% 30%
25% 24.4% 25%
20% 20%
15% 15%
10% 10%
5% 5%
0% 0%
Millennials or Gen X Boomer or older WEST MIDWEST NORTHEAST SOUTH

younger

Question: Thinking about the last month, (using a 11-point scale) please tell us how often you have felt "cabin fever" (i.e.,
Destination ¢Analy5ts irritability and restlessness from living in isolation or a confined area for a prolonged time).

00 YOUR RESEARCH



WHO HAS CABIN FEVER?

Gender Place of Residence
(Top 5 Box Score- More than half the time) (Top 5 Box Score- More than half the time)
45% 40% 37.6%
40% 35%
35.3% 30.5% 31.4%
35% 30%
309/ 30.2%
’ 25%
25%
20%
20%
15%
15%
10%
10%
50/0 5%
0% 0%
Female Male Suburban area Large city (urban area) Rural area

Question: Thinking about the last month, (using a 11-point scale) please tell us how often you have felt "cabin fever" (i.e.,
Destination ¢Analy5ts irritability and restlessness from living in isolation or a confined area for a prolonged time).
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WHO HAS CABIN FEVER?

Business Travelers Convention/Group Meeting Travelers
(Top 5 Box Score- More than half the time) (Top 5 Box Score- More than half the time)
42.5% 457 42.2%

40% 40%
35% 35%
30% 28.0% 30% 28.5%
25% 25%
20% 20%
15% 15%
10% 10%

5% 5%

0% 0%

Business Trips 1 or more Business Trips Zero Convention / Meeiings 1 or Convention / Meeiings Zero

more

Question: Thinking about the last month, (using a 11-point scale) please tell us how often you have felt "cabin fever" (i.e.,
Destination ¢Analy5ts irritability and restlessness from living in isolation or a confined area for a prolonged time).
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WHO HAS CABIN FEVER?

Air Travelers

(Top 5 Box Score- More than half the time)

45%
40% 38.3%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%

5%

0%

Airline Travel

24.5%

No Airline Travel

Cruise Line Travelers

(Top 5 Box Score- More than half the time)

50%

45%

40%

35%

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

46.7%

Cruise Line Travel

29.2%

No Cruise Line Travel

Question: Thinking about the last month, (using a 11-point scale) please tell us how often you have felt "cabin fever" (i.e.,

Destination ¢ Analysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH

irritability and restlessness from living in isolation or a confined area for a prolonged time).



WHO HAS CABIN FEVER?

Hotel Types Used Readiness to Travel

(Top 5 Box Score- More than half the time) (Top 5 Box Score- More than half the time)
45% 45%
40% 37.8% 40% 3947
o)
35% 33.0% 32.9% 35% it
o) o
30% 30% 27.5%
25% 25%
20% 20%
15% 15%
10% 10%
50/0 5%
0% 0%
Luxury or 5-star Other Hotel Peer-to-peer lodging I'm already traveling I'm ready to travel, | need a little more
hotel + I'm ready to travel, but feel some time to be ready to
with no hesitations hesitation travel + | need a lot
more time to be ready
to travel
— Question: Thinking about the last month, (using a 11-point scale) please tell us how often you have felt "cabin fever"
DestlnatlonQAnalysts e e : : :
Gt et (i.e., irritability and restlessness from living in isolation or a confined area for a prolonged time).



KEY TAKEAWAYS

* Americans are frequently experiencing
stress, burn out and cabin fever

* Americans will be prioritizing staying safe

from infection, finding joy and happiness,
emotional well-being and relaxation in their
lifestyles in the next 6 months, as well as
increasingly, having new experiences

* Americans may need travel more than ever




FEELINGS ABOUT A
COVID-19 VACCINE




TRAVEL UNTIL GETTING THE VACCINE

How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: I'm not traveling until | am able to get a vaccine.

Neutral (neither agree Historical data

nor disagree), 20.0%

emAgree or Strongly Agree  smDisagree or Strongly Disagree

Agree, 20.6% 55%
50% 49.4%
(0]
Disagree,
49 4 (y 16.5% 45%,
0 0
40%
36.5%
35% ‘
Strongl :
298y8<y Strongly disagree, 33.1% 30.7%
agree, 26.070 14.2% 30%
25%
(Base: Waves 6-48. All respondents, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 20%
1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, \4,\"‘ *q,«\ i ecf‘ \q:ﬁ \*rb'6\,\ N V&Q NP %90\\,\’5 N P el ob‘fb\%;P Q\fb\c),\ﬂ @cﬂ
1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, PICCUNI S SN A PN P L e - AN CRRRY SRR PN PN IR
Q “\0 \\)(\ \\) e} ?9 ?’0 (X2 (X2 eo Q \O
1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225, v -

1,205, 1,206, 1,209 and 1,209 completed surveys.)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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TRAVEL UNTIL VACCINES ARE MADE WIDELY AVAILABLE

How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: I'm not traveling until vaccines are made widely available.

Historical data
Neutral (neither agree
nor disagree), 19.7%

emAgree or Strongly Agree  smDisagree or Strongly Disagree

Agree, 25.8% 60%

49.6% 49.7% 49.9%
Disagree, 50% 46.7% 4877
13.4%

40%

53.0%

Strongly Strongly disagree,
agree, 27.3% 13.8% 30%
29.4%  289% SO 2957 27.2%
0 .
26.6%  269% 5550, i
20%
(Base: Waves 41-48. All respondents, 1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225, ‘b’(19 ‘Dfi\ v Q’,\O 6,\/\ q;l,b‘ Q:b\ 6:‘
1,205, 1,206, 1,209 and 1,209 completed surveys.) Qeo\ Qe& o & \0‘\\ \‘f:l \00 «

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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EXPECTED MONTH OF VACCINATION

Question: Given what you know February i
now, in which month do you expect March i
to receive a vaccine? (Select one) I
April i"‘ 5 3 .3 O/O
|
(If you are uncertain, select the May E
month you think it is MOST LIKELY I
. « L. June ;
you will get a vaccination) -
July
August
(Base: Wave 48 data. Respondents who have not
yet been vaccinated, 1,018 completed surveys. September
Data collected February 5-7, 2021)
October
November
December

After December 2021
| WILL NOT RECEIVE A VACCINE 20.1%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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EXPECTATIONS TO TAKE A COVID-19 VACCINE

Question: Do you expect that

you will take one of the % Who Say Yes
recently developed COVID-19 70% 61 49, 66.3% 7
vaccines? 60.1% ' 7° 61.0%
° 51 7%54.1%
49.6%
50° 0
© s Yoqr 5%, 42.0% g7 4T
(Base: Wave 48 data. All respondents, 7030 9o T4 0 40.7%
1,209 completed surveys. Data collected 40%
February 5-7, 2021)
30%
20%
10%
0%
Sep Oct Nov Nov Nov Nov Dec Dec Dec Dec Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Feb

11-13 2-4 6-8 13-15 20-22 27-29 4-6 11-13 18-20 25-27 1-3 8-10 15-17 22-24 29-31 5-7

Destination ¢ Analysts
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EXPECTED SAFETY OF COVID-19 VACCINES

, Historical data (% Safe or Very safe)
Question: How safe do you

expect a COVID-19 vaccine will 80%

ultimately be? (Select one)

69.9%

0 67.8%
70% i 45 40r 65.5%

62.4% 61.6% ©3-8% 03.3% 63.4%

(Base: Wave 48 data. All respondents,

58.6%
1,209 completed surveys. Data collected 60% 55.0% - 55.5%
February 5-7, 2021) V70 53.3%
50.3%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%

Nov Nov Nov Nov Dec Dec Dec Dec Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Feb

6-8 13-15 20-22 27-29 4-6 11-13 18-20 25-27 1-3 8-10 15-17 22-24 29-31 5-7

Destination ¢ Analysts
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VACCINES FOR CHILDREN

Question: Will you have your
children take a COVID-19
vaccine? (Select one)

(Base: Wave 4.8 data. All respondents with Yes, 52.99/
school-aged children, 410 completed surveys.
Data collected February 5-7, 2021)

No, 24.2%

| don't know, Maybe, 14.8%

8.1%

Destination ¢ Analysts
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VACCINES AND OPTIMISM FOR A RETURN TO NORMAL

Question: Does recent news about
vaccine developments affect your
optimism about life returning to Much more optimistic
normal (or near normal) in the
next SIX (6) MONTHS? (Select one
to fill in the blank)

21.0%

62.5%

More optimistic 41.5%

S T

|
\

The vaccine news has made me
about

Neutral (Neither more nor less

life returning to normal (or near .
optimistic)

31.1%

normal) in the next six months.

3.2%

(Base: Wave 48 data. All respondents, Less optimistic
1,209 completed surveys. Data collected
February 5-7, 2021)

3.3%

Much less optimistic

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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VACCINES AND OPTIMISM FOR SAFE TRAVEL

Question: Does recent news about

ine devel ts affect
vaccine developments affect your 20.2%

Much more optimistic

56.3%

optimism about being able to
travel safely in the next SIX (6)

T

MONTHS? (Select one to fill in the
blank) More optimistic 36.2%
The vaccine news has made me N
about :
Neutral (Neither more nor less 36.6%

BEING ABLE TO TRAVEL SAFELY optimistic)
in the next six months.

Less optimistic 4.0%

(Base: Wave 48 data. All respondents,

1,209 completed surveys. Data collected
February 5-7, 2021)

Much less optimistic 3.0%

0% 20% 40%

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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TRAVEL PLANS DUE TO COVID-19 VACCINES

Question: Have you begun
planning (or booking) any future
travel in anticipation of the

COVID-19 vaccine being widely
available? (Select one)

i Millennials or younger — 42.1%
Yes, 35.9% Gen X - 36.9%
Baby Boomers or older — 29.2%

(Base: Wave 48 data. All respondents,
1,209 completed surveys. Data collected

February 5-7, 2021)

No, 64.1%

00 YOUR RESEARCH



KEY TAKEAWAYS

More Americans increasingly say that they won’t travel until
they receive the vaccine and until vaccines are widely

available.

The majority of Americans expect that they will receive the
vaccine, that the vaccine is safe and that they will be

vaccinated by June.

The availability of vaccines continues to be a source of hope,
with more Americans feeling optimistic about life returning to

normal and being able to travel safely.

Trips are being planned in anticipation of the vaccine being
widely available, with Millennials being the likeliest

generation to say that they have started planning future trips.







MOST DESIRED DOMESTIC DESTINATIONS

Florida
New York

Las Vegas

Question: Which domestic
destinations do you most want to
visit this upcoming year? (Write in
up to three)

California
Hawaii
Orlando
(Please only include destinations in Texas

the United States) Colorado

Los Angeles
Arizona

W ashington

(Base: Wave 48 data. All respondents, 1,209 completed Alaska
surveys. Data collected February 5-6, 2021) San Francisco

Miami

W ashington, D.C.
Virginia

Chicago
Pennsylvania
Georgia

Maine

Disney World

0% 2% 4% 6% 8% 10% 12% 14% 16% 18%

Destination ¢ Analysts
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MOST DESIRED DOMESTIC DESTINATIONS

Question: Which domestic destinations do you most want to visit this upcoming year? (Write in up to
three) (Please only include destinations in the United States)

=Florida —New York ==lLas Vegas ==California =Hawaii
20%
18%
16%

14%
12% \/\/__
10% \/\/\
8%
6% \/\

4%
2%

0%
January 1-3 January 8-10 January 15-17 January 22-24 January 29-31 February 5-7

Destination ¢ Analysts
00 YOUR RESEARCH



MONTHS OF EXPECTED LEISURE TRIPS IN 2021

Question: Even if only tentatively
scheduled, in which months do you
currently plan to take any leisure
trips? (Select all that apply)

(Base: Wave 48 data. All respondents, 1,209
completed surveys. Data collected February 5-7,
2021)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

24.6%
22.7%
21.2%
19.8%
18.7%
17.5%
16.0% .
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: 13.0%
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EXPECTED NUMBER OF LEISURE TRIPS IN 2021

Question: IN TOTAL, how many 10 or more _5.2%
leisure trips (of 50 miles or more
from your home) do you expect to 7 IO'Q% Mean = 2.7 trips State of the
take in 2021? (Select one) 8 . 1.0% American Traveler
7 - 1.6% = 4.9 trips actually
579, taken in 2019

N W N O O

5.8% -449% from

(Base: Wave 48 data. All respondents, 1,135 10.9% pre-pda ndemic

completed surveys. Data collected February 5-7, levels
21.0%
] 17.2%
| don't know 5.8%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

Destination ¢ Analysts
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TRAVEL PARTY ON NEXT LEISURE TRIP

Question: Who will you be traveling
with on your NEXT LEISURE TRIP?
(Select all that will be in your

immediate travel party) My spouse or partner

My own children (Over 10 years of age) 19.1%
My own children (Under 10 years of age) 18.4%
(Base: Wave 48 data. All respondents, 1,209
;cz)n;;;l)efed surveys. Data collected February 5-7, Other family members 16.6%
Adult friends 12.0%
Other family members' children 4.7%
My friends' children .0%
NONE OF THESE - | will travel alone 15.4%
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PLANNING TASKS COMPLETED FOR NEXT LEISURE TRIP

Special Request

Question: For this NEXT LEISURE

TRIP, which of these planning tasks
have you completed? (Select all that Researched destinations to visit

apply)

26.4%

19.0%

Finalized the destinations | will visit

Booked lodging /places to stay 17.5%

(Base: Wave 48 data. All respondents, 1,209 Researched lodging options / places to stay 17.1%

completed surveys. Data collected February 5-7,

2021) Researched travel activities 14.7%

13.7%

Researched airline tickets

11.8%

Planned my travel activities

9.9%

Purchased airline tickets

NONE OF THESE 40.2%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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PRIMARY MOTIVATIONS FOR TAKING NEXT LEISURE TRIP

Special Request

Question: What are your primary

motivations for taking this NEXT

LEISURE TRIP? (Select all that apply) Relax or escape stress 45.7%

Spending time with family 43.2%

Get away from my daily life 35.0%

(Base: Wave 48 data. All respondents, 1,209 Have new experiences 25.4%

completed surveys. Data collected February 5-7,
2021) Visit new place(s)/destination(s)

23.2%

21.3%

Escape boredom

16.7%

Good experiences for my children

6.3%

Meet new people

NONE OF THESE

12.5%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%
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SINGLE MOST IMPORTANT MOTIVATION

Special Request

Question: What is your SINGLE
MOST IMPORTANT motivation for

(Select ONE)
Get away from my daily life _ 12.2%
(Base: Wave 48 data. All respondents, 1,209 Have new experiences - 6.8%
completed surveys. Data collected February 5-7,
2021) Visit new place(s)/destination(s) - 6.5%

6.1%

Good experiences for my children

5.9%

1.1%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%  40%

Escape boredom

Meet new people

NONE OF THESE 11.6%
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COVID Tests &
Entering the

United States




AWARENESS OF TESTING REQUIREMENTS TO FLY TO THE USA

._"

|
v Special Request

As of January 26th, all travelers
flying to the United States — U.S.
citizens included — need to provide
proof of a negative coronavirus test
taken at most 72 hours before Yes, 55.3%
boarding. Travelers flying to U.S.
territories like Puerto Rico and the
U.S. Virgin Islands, and those
arriving via a land border like
Mexico or Canada, are exempt.

b

No, 33.9%

Question: Prior to taking this survey,
were you aware of this requirement
to board a flight to the United States?

1
I'm not sure,

completed surveys. Data collected February 5-7, 10.9%
2021)

(Base: Wave 48 data. All respondents, 1,209

Destination ¢ Analysts
00 YOUR RESEARCH



IMPACT OF TESTING REQUIREMENTS TO FLY TO THE UNITED STATES

Question: Does this requirement
affect your interest in traveling
abroad in the remainder of this
year? (Select the one that best
describes you)

This requirement makes me
to travel abroad

this year.

(Base: Wave 48 data. All respondents, 1,209
completed surveys. Data collected February 5-7,
2021)

00 YOUR RESEARCH

Much more likely

More likely

Unchanged - It doesn't affect my interest
in traveling abroad this year

Less likely

Much less likely

V——

e Special Request

R S —

B
- 25.2%

---‘

\

6.4%

o
o
X

\

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%



KEY TAKEAWAYS

Most Americans have tentative travel plans, with leisure

trips peaking in the summer months of this year.

A majority have completed planning tasks for their next
leisure trip, including researching destinations, places to

stay and things to do.

With likely travel companions being their spouse, children
and/or other family members, spending time with family is
the single most important motivation for Americans’ next

leisure trip.

One-in-four Americans are more likely to travel abroad this

year due to COVID testing being required to fly to the U.S.







LEISURE TRIPS EXPECTED (NEXT 3 MONTHS)

Question: HOW MANY LEISURE
TRIPS do you expect to take (even if Lero
tentatively) during the first three

49.6%

months of the year?

1 24.0% | — :
| ) | P Mean = 1.1 trips
ftot i tri |
sxpectio Taxe seore Tps i (Unchanged from 1.1 last week)
I
2 12.9% |
i
I
(Base: Wave 48 data. All respondents, 1,209 i
completed surveys. Data collected February 5-7, 3 5.8% :,__ 50.4 %
2021) I
I
I
|
4 2.9% i
I
|
|
I
5 or more 4.8% i
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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LEISURE TRIPS EXPECTED (BY MONTH)

Zero One H 2 or more
Question: How many leisure trips do 0 0 0 0
you expect to take (even if 100% 47.0 /O 59.3 /O 6.1 A) 47.3 A)
tentatively) in each of these months?
?0%
80%
(Base: Wave 48 data. Respondents expecting to 70% 27 7% 57 89,
travel in the next three months, 609 completed 70 36.9% "2 70
surveys. Data collected February 5-7, 2021) 60% 40.0% .
50%
40%
30%
53.0% 52.7%
20% 40.5% 43.9%
10%
0%
February March April May (1st - 5th)

Note: Respondents were asked to report trips planned in the remaining days of
February and the first 5 days of May.
Destination ¢Analyst5
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OVERNIGHT TRIPS EXPECTED (NEXT 3 MONTHS)

Mean = 2.0 trips
(Up from 1.9 last week)

Question: How many of these

leisure trips will be OVERNIGHT Zero
TRIPS (i.e., trips including at least

one night away from your home)?

9.5%

-y

43.1%

(Base: Wave 48 data. Respondents expecting to
travel in the next three months, 609 completed 9

21.2°
surveys. Data collected February 5-7, 2021) /o

3 12.2% — 90.59%
i
i
|
|
4 :
:
|
|
i
:
5 or more 9.6% |
|
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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REGIONAL TRIPS EXPECTED (NEXT 3 MONTHS)

Mean = 1.6 trips
28.7% (Down from 1.7
last week)

Question: How many of these
leisure trips will be REGIONAL TRIPS Lero
(travel less than 250 miles from your

home)? i
1 33.7% |
I
|
(Base: Wave 48 data. Respondents expecting to |
travel in the next three months, 609 completed 2 14.3% !
surveys. Data collected February 5-7, 2021) |
I
I
I
3 10.8% L 0
I
|
I
I
4 I
I
|
I
I
I
I
5 or more 8.6% :
|
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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EXPECTED PLACE OF STAY (NEXT THREE MONTHS)

Question: On these leisure trips, in
which of the following are you

32.6%

Full-service or 3-4 star hotel

expecting to stay overnight? Private home of a friend or relative 28.3%

23.9%

Luxury or 5-star hotel

Budget hotel or motel - 14.8%

(Base: Wave 48 data. Respondents expecting to

travel in the next three months, 602 completed Peer-to-peer lodging (i.e., Airbnb, VRBO, etc.)
surveys. Data collected February 5-7, 2021)

Bed & breakfast Inn 10.3%

Campground or RV park - 9.3%
B 5.1
B 2%

N 27
B .4

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Vacation home rental
Time-share property
All-inclusive resort property

NONE OF THESE
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EXPECTED PLACE OF STAY (NEXT THREE MONTHS)

Question: On these leisure trips, in which of the following are you expecting to stay overnight?

50%

W January 1-3 © January 8-10 M January 15-17 W January 22-24 B January 29-31 B February 5-7

40%
37.6% 34.0%
2.6% ‘
30% 28.3%
23.9%
20% 18.8%
17.6%
15.7% 14.8%
14.7%
10.7% 10.3% 0
10% 8.3% 73% 73 7
o
7 579, 4.2%
I I 3.2% II I Ili 3.3% I 2.7%
» B ! i

Full-service or 3-4 Private home of a  Luxury or 5-star Vacation home Budget hotel or Peer-to-peer Bed & breakfast Campground or RV  Vacation home Time-share All-inclusive resort
star hotel friend or relative hotel rental + Peer-to- motel lodging (i.e., Inn park rental property property
peer lodging (i.e., Airbnb, VRBO, etc.)

Airbnb, VRBO, etc.)

Destination ¢ Analysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH



DESTINATION TYPES EXPECTED (NEXT THREE MONTHS)

Question: On these leisure trips, Small towns, villages or rural 37.3%,
. . destinations /attractions '
which of the following are you
expecting to visit? Cities or metropolitan areas _ 34.6%
Beach destinations/resorts _ 31.2%

(Base: Wave 48 data. Respondents expecting to U.S. National Parks

18.9%

21.1%

travel in the next three months, 565 completed

. Dat llected Feb 5-7,2021 . )
Serveys, aTa cotlecied TERruEy ) State, county or regional parks or recreation

areds

Mountain destinations /resorts (including ski
resorts)

13.0%

0
G
X

Theme or amusement parks

Desert destinations /resorts

NONE OF THESE

N
O~

8.7%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%  60%
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EXPECTED LEISURE TRAVEL SPENDING (NEXT 3 MONTHS)

Under $100 4.7%

Question: How much IN TOTAL do

you expect to spend on the leisure
trips you will take in the next three- $100 - $499
month period?

25.6%

$500 - $999 20.5%
(Base: Wave 48 data. Respondents expecting to
travel in the next three months, 556 completed
surveys. Data collected February 5-7, 2021) $1000 - $1999 17.4%

$2000 - $2999 14.6%

13.3% Mean = $1,501
(Up from $1,354 last week)

$3000 - $5000

Over $5000 4.0%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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BUDGET CONSCIOUSNESS AROUND TRAVEL (NEXT 3 MONTHS)

Question: Compared to most recent
three months, how budget conscious Much more budget conscious
will you be while traveling in the

NEXT THREE MONTHS?

22.4%

44.8%

(Down from

22.4% 47.8% last week)

More budget conscious

---T---’

1
\

| will be while
traveling.

Neither more nor less budget conscious 44.2%

______7______1

(Base: Wave 48 data. Respondents expecting to

fravel in the next three months, 602 completed

surveys. Data collected February 5-7, 2021) Less budget conscious 6.6%

Much less budget conscious I 1.6%

8.2%

(Up from
6.5% last week)

\

| don't know I2.8%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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LEISURE TRAVEL AS A BUDGET PRIORITY (NEXT 3 MONTHS)

Question: Thinking carefully about i
how you expect to spend your Extremely high priority - 14.9% i 50 60/0
income in the NEXT THREE MONTHS, i °
please use the scale below to High priority 17.8% i (Up from 56.3%
. o
describe your spending priorities. i last week)
(Select one) i
Somewhat high priority _ 26.9% 1

Leisure travel will be a

Neutral - neither high nor low priority _ 29.5%

(Base: Wave 48 data. Respondents expecting to
travel in the next three months, 602 completed Somewhat low priority
surveys. Data collected February 5-7, 2021)

7.2%

10.9%

. (Up from 13.6%
last week)

Low priority 2.1%

1.6%

Extremely low priority

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%

L 5 N N N N N N N _§N | -----J

\
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LEISURE TRAVEL AS A BUDGET PRIORITY (NEXT 3 MONTHS)

Question: Thinking carefully about =High priority (Top 3 Box) =Low priority (Bottom 3 Box)
how you expect to spend your

income in the NEXT THREE MONTHS,

70%
please use the scale below to ’ 64.9%
describe your spending priorities. 60% 50 6%
(Select one)

50%
Leisure travel will be a

40%
(Base: Wave 48 data. Respondents expecting to 30%
travel in the next three months, 602 completed
surveys. Data collected February 5-7, 2021) 20% 16.5% 17.3%

12.9% 12.3% 13.6%
10% 10.9%
0%

January 1-3  January 8-10 January 15-17 January 22-24 January 29-31 February 5-7

Destination ¢ Analysts
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EXPECTATIONS FOR ADAPTING TO THE PANDEMIC (NEXT 3 MONTHS)

Question: In the NEXT THREE

MONTHS, which of these actions do
you expect to take as a result of the
ongoing COVID-19 pandemic? Visit less crowded places

(Select all that apply)

Only travel within the U.S.A. 43.3%

35.5%

Visit outdoor-oriented destinations 29.8%
(Base: Wave 48 data. Respondents expecting to
travel in the next three months, 602 completed Take fewer trips than | normally would like 27.7%
surveys. Data collected February 5-7, 2021)
Avoid commercial air travel 25.3%

22.7%

Stay close to home on my trips

NONE OF THESE 12.3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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EXPECTATIONS FOR ADAPTING TO THE PANDEMIC (NEXT 3 MONTHS)

Question: In the NEXT THREE MONTHS, which of these actions do you expect to take as a result of the ongoing COVID-19 pandemic?
(Select all that apply)

60%
January 1-3 January 8-10 ™ January 15-17 W January 22-24 ® January 29-31 B February 5-7

50% 48.6%

3.3%
41.3% vy
40% 7 37.2%
T
200 27.7% 30.2% 29.8%
o
26.2% 24.8% 25.39,
22.7%

20%

) I I II III
0%

Only travel within the U.S.A.  Visit less crowded places Take fewer trips than | Visit outdoor-oriented Stay close to home on my  Avoid commercial air travel
normally would like destinations trips

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Looking specifically at the outlook for the next 3 months:

* Leisure Travel as a budget priority in the next 3 months has

grown since the beginning of 2021.

* About half of Americans anticipate taking at least one

leisure trip within the next 3 months.

* In looking at the accommodations they expect to stay in on

these upcoming trips, hotels are most common.

* Small towns, cities and beach destinations will be visited

most in the near term.




Do you have a survey topic you
want us to explore?

Send suggestions or requests for questions to:

&
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mailto:Info@DestinationAnalysts.com
mailto:Myha@DestinationAnalysts.com

JOIN US

The CVB & The Future of

the Meetings Industry—
Marketing &
Advertising Edition

REPORT AVAILABLE NOW



https://learningcenter.destinationsinternational.org/upcoming-webinars

APQ,

Ce + Manageme




FOLLOW US ON SOCIAL MEDIA

o @Destination Analysts Research
@Destination Analysts, Inc




Please consider
subscribing or donating
to support this ongoing research

DestinationAnalysts.com/Support
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DestinationAnalysts.com/Support

Presentation deck and webinar
recording available on our website:

DestinationAnalysts.com/covid-webinars
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* Visitor & Target Audience Profiles
* Audience Persona Identification

* Brand Performance

* Visitor Activity Analysis & Segmentation
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* Resident + Stakeholder Research

* Advertising Testing
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